Southwinds Developers LLP

EXTRACT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE DESIGNATED PARTNERS OF SOUTHWINDS DEVELOPERS LLP A LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP FIRM HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 60B, CHOWRINGHEE, 5TH FLOOR, P.S BHAWANIPORE, DISTRICT KOLKATA 700020 HELD ON 6th MARCH 2022 AT 11.00 A.M.

AUTHORTIY TO represent and execute documents in favour of SARTHAK BAJORIA (PAN: CMZPB5123N) son of Amit Bajoria of 43 Sardar Shankar Road, A. Cottage, P.O. - Sarat Bose Road, P.S - Tollygunge & District Kolkata concerning the project "Southwind Exotica" at Bardhaman for application to and registration West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority.

"RESOLVED THAT SARTHAK BAJORIA, designated partner of SOUTHWINDS DEVELOPERS LLP is hereby authorized and empowered to execute documents and represent the LLP before the West Bengal Real Estate Regulatory Authority.

Certified to be true copy.

FOR SOUTHWINDS DEVELOPERS LLP

SOUTHWINDS DEVELOPERS LLP SOUTHWINDS DEVELOPERS LLP

DESIGNATED PARTNER

Accepted by-

(Designated Partners)

SOUTHWINDS DEVELOPERS LLP 2741 218

DESIGNATED PARTNER

SOUTHWINDS DEVELOPERS LLP

Southern Baggaria